   www.microsensorcorp.com  V3.3 04/2023
MPM280 Pressure Sensor
Features
• Pressure range: 0bar ~ 0.2bar…1000bar
• Gauge, Absolute and Sealed gauge
• Constant current or Constant Voltages
power supply
• Isolated construction to measure various

**For the sensor with "flexible silicone wire", the electric connection on the parameter label shall be default code
"1", wire length shall be made clear on the contract.
Order Guide
05MPM280 Pressure Sensor
   www.microsensorcorp.com  V3.3 04/2023
Notes
1. The default unit of the company’s products is
kPa,1kPa=0.01bar.
2. We suggest you to use Floating construction when
you install the sensor to prevent affecting sensor
stability.
3. It can be used in over-range or down-range,
generally within ±30%.
4. The materials and processes used to manufacture
negative pressure products are quite different from
those of positive pressure products, and general
gauge pressure products cannot be used to replace
negative pressure products.
5. Confirm the maximum overload of the system,
the maximum overload of the system is less than
the maximum overload of the product, otherwise
it will affect the performance and service life of
the product, and even cause the product to be
damaged.
6. For the temperature compensation of conventional
products under the condition of constant current
source, constant current power supply should be
selected to ensure temperature performance.
7. Please pay attention to protect sensor isolated
diaphragm and ceramic compensated board,
to avoid damaging sensor or  affect ing the
performance.
8. Temperature resistant range of standard FKM
O-ring of sensor is -20 ℃ ~250 ℃ . When working
temperature is lower than -20 ℃ , or sensor is